Q1. Recently there has been some discussion about allowing new types of 'vehicle for hire' services (e.g. rideshare companies) to operate in competition with taxi operators in British
Columbia. If governments do allow new types of 'vehicle for hire' services, do you think they should be subject to the same safety and consumer protection regulations as taxi operators?

Gender Region
Rest of
City of South of £SE0
Female Metro
Vancouver Fraser
Vancouver
Base: All Respondents 800 381 419 177 303 320 223 286 291
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 392 408 246 298 256 232 296 272
Yes, they should be subject to the same regulations as
s they shou ue) guiati 67% 61% 73% 58% 68% 76% 65% 68% 68%
taxi operators
No, but they should still be regulated by government 21% 27% 16% 26% 19% 19% 25% 20% 19%
No, they should NOT be regulated by government 6% 9% 4% 9% 7% 2% 5% 6% 8%

Don't know 5% 3% 7% 7% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5%




Q2. [SUMMARY - TOPBOX]

If these new types of 'vehicle for hire' services are allowed to operate in your municipality, do you think governments should require each of the following?

Gender Region
. Rest of
Female City of South of Metro
Vancouver Fraser Vancouver
Base: All Respondents 800 381 419 177 303 320 223 286 291
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 392 408 246 298 256 232 296 272
Vehicles must pass regular safety inspections 95% 93% 97% 90% 96% 98% 94% 95% 96%
Drivers must successfully pass a police background
ch:ck ust successtully pass a pol grou 93% 91% 95% 89% 94% 97% 92% 95% 92%
Companies and drivers must pay taxes on their
inco:qes pay 91% 91% 92% 83% 94% 96% 90% 91% 94%
Drivers must provide proof that they are eligible to
W;‘r’k > C:na(:’a videp y are eligl 90% 90% 91% 84% 93% 94% 87% 92% 92%
Drivers must be licensed to drive a vehicle for hire 87% 85% 89% 82% 89% 90% 87% 85% 88%
Drivers must have proper commercial insurance 84% 82% 85% 73% 83% 94% 82% 85% 84%
Drivers must meet similar customer service standards
as taxi operators 84% 80% 87% 78% 84% 89% 78% 86% 86%
Companies must collect and remit federal and
panies mu ! 83% 83% 83% 69% 87% 91% 83% 80% 86%
provincial taxes
Vehicl t t simil i tal
ehicles mus m.ee similar environmental/green 83% 81% 85% 80% 82% 87% 83% 83% 83%
standards as taxi operators
Dri t obtai ting li f thei
lorc':f;iﬂ:’;p:“tjm an operating ficense from their 80% 77% 83% 75% 82% 83% 82% 79% 80%
Dri t offer the ability t i h, debit,
rivers must offerthe abiiity to pay via cash, deb 80% 78% 81% 79% 78% 82% 74% 81% 83%
credit, or voucher
Am.aX|mum aII.owabIe'fare that can be charged even 76% 759% 28% 67% 78% 83% 76% 78% 759%
during the busiest periods
Companies must use local drivers 69% 66% 71% 62% 71% 73% 64% 73% 67%
Vehicles ml{st have propefr for hire’ signage displayed 66% 59% 72% 53% 69% 74% 62% 69% 65%
on the outside of the vehicle
Drivers must take part in a training course offered b
. ep & v 65% 61% 68% 60% 63% 70% 68% 63% 63%
the Justice Institute
Vehicles must have video cameras 63% 60% 66% 64% 59% 67% 59% 61% 70%
Esg:qa::ﬁimust make an investment in the local 45% 42% 48% 47% 45% 44% 46% 50% 40%




Q2_1. [Drivers must have proper commercial insurance] If these new types of 'vehicle for hire' services are allowed to operate in your municipality, do you think governments should
require each of the following?

Gender Region
Rest of
City of South of eS80
Female Metro
Vancouver Fraser
Vancouver
Base: All Respondents 800 381 419 177 303 320 223 286 291
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 392 408 246 298 256 232 296 272
Yes 84% 82% 85% 73% 83% 94% 82% 85% 84%
No 9% 11% 7% 13% 10% 4% 10% 8% 9%
Don't know 8% 7% 8% 13% 7% 3% 8% 8% 7%




Q2_2. [Drivers must be licensed to drive a vehicle for hire] If these new types of 'vehicle for hire' services are allowed to operate in your municipality, do you think governments should
require each of the following?

Gender Region
Rest of
City of South of eS80
Female Metro
Vancouver Fraser
Vancouver
Base: All Respondents 800 381 419 177 303 320 223 286 291
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 392 408 246 298 256 232 296 272
Yes 87% 85% 89% 82% 89% 90% 87% 85% 88%
No 9% 12% 6% 14% 8% 6% 9% 11% 7%
Don't know 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%




Q2_3. [Drivers must meet similar customer service standards as taxi operators] If these new types of 'vehicle for hire' services are allowed to operate in your municipality, do you think
governments should require each of the following?

Gender Region
Rest of
City of South of eS80
Female Metro
Vancouver Fraser
Vancouver
Base: All Respondents 800 381 419 177 303 320 223 286 291
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 392 408 246 298 256 232 296 272
Yes 84% 80% 87% 78% 84% 89% 78% 86% 86%
No 10% 14% 6% 13% 10% 7% 12% 9% 9%
Don't know 7% 6% 7% 9% 6% 4% 10% 5% 5%




Q2_4. [Drivers must successfully pass a police background check] If these new types of 'vehicle for hire' services are allowed to operate in your municipality, do you think governments
should require each of the following?

Gender Region
Rest of
City of South of eS80
Female Metro
Vancouver Fraser
Vancouver
Base: All Respondents 800 381 419 177 303 320 223 286 291
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 392 408 246 298 256 232 296 272
Yes 93% 91% 95% 89% 94% 97% 92% 95% 92%
No 4% 6% 2% 6% 4% 2% 5% 2% 5%
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3%




Q2_5. [Drivers must obtain an operating license from their local municipality] If these new types of 'vehicle for hire' services are allowed to operate in your municipality, do you think
governments should require each of the following?

Gender Region
Rest of
City of South of eS80
Female Metro
Vancouver Fraser
Vancouver
Base: All Respondents 800 381 419 177 303 320 223 286 291
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 392 408 246 298 256 232 296 272
Yes 80% 77% 83% 75% 82% 83% 82% 79% 80%
No 12% 18% 7% 14% 11% 12% 10% 15% 11%
Don't know 8% 5% 10% 11% 7% 6% 9% 6% 9%




Q2_6. [Drivers must offer the ability to pay via cash, debit, credit, or voucher] If these new types of 'vehicle for hire' services are allowed to operate in your municipality, do you think
governments should require each of the following?

Gender Region
Rest of
City of South of eS80
Female Metro
Vancouver Fraser
Vancouver
Base: All Respondents 800 381 419 177 303 320 223 286 291
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 392 408 246 298 256 232 296 272
Yes 80% 78% 81% 79% 78% 82% 74% 81% 83%
No 13% 16% 11% 15% 15% 11% 18% 11% 12%
Don't know 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 8% 7% 5%




Q2_7. [Drivers must provide proof that they are eligible to work in Canada] If these new types of 'vehicle for hire' services are allowed to operate in your municipality, do you think
governments should require each of the following?

Gender Region
Rest of
City of South of eS80
Female Metro
Vancouver Fraser
Vancouver
Base: All Respondents 800 381 419 177 303 320 223 286 291
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 392 408 246 298 256 232 296 272
Yes 90% 90% 91% 84% 93% 94% 87% 92% 92%
No 5% 6% 4% 8% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5%
Don't know 4% 4% 4% 8% 2% 3% 7% 3% 3%




Q2_8. [Drivers must take part in a training course offered by the Justice Institute] If these new types of 'vehicle for hire' services are allowed to operate in your municipality, do you think
governments should require each of the following?

Gender Region
Rest of
City of South of €50
Female Metro
Vancouver Fraser
Vancouver
Base: All Respondents 800 381 419 177 303 320 223 286 291
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 392 408 246 298 256 232 296 272
Yes 65% 61% 68% 60% 63% 70% 68% 63% 63%
No 18% 23% 13% 21% 20% 12% 14% 20% 18%
Don't know 18% 16% 19% 19% 17% 17% 18% 17% 19%




Q2_9. [Vehicles must pass regular safety inspections] If these new types of 'vehicle for hire' services are allowed to operate in your municipality, do you think governments should require
each of the following?

Gender Region
Rest of
City of South of eS80
Female Metro
Vancouver Fraser
Vancouver
Base: All Respondents 800 381 419 177 303 320 223 286 291
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 392 408 246 298 256 232 296 272
Yes 95% 93% 97% 90% 96% 98% 94% 95% 96%
No 3% 6% 1% 7% 2% 1% 5% 4% 1%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%




Q2_10. [Vehicles must meet similar environmental/green standards as taxi operators] If these new types of 'vehicle for hire' services are allowed to operate in your municipality, do you
think governments should require each of the following?

Gender Region
Rest of
City of South of eS80
Female Metro
Vancouver Fraser
Vancouver
Base: All Respondents 800 381 419 177 303 320 223 286 291
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 392 408 246 298 256 232 296 272
Yes 83% 81% 85% 80% 82% 87% 83% 83% 83%
No 11% 15% 8% 12% 11% 10% 12% 11% 11%
Don't know 6% 5% 7% 8% 7% 3% 6% 6% 6%




Q2_11. [Companies and drivers must pay taxes on their incomes] If these new types of 'vehicle for hire' services are allowed to operate in your municipality, do you think governments
should require each of the following?

Gender Region
Rest of
City of South of eS80
Female Metro
Vancouver Fraser
Vancouver
Base: All Respondents 800 381 419 177 303 320 223 286 291
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 392 408 246 298 256 232 296 272
Yes 91% 91% 92% 83% 94% 96% 90% 91% 94%
No 4% 6% 3% 10% 3% 1% 5% 6% 3%
Don't know 4% 3% 5% 7% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4%




Q2_12. [Companies must collect and remit federal and provincial taxes] If these new types of 'vehicle for hire' services are allowed to operate in your municipality, do you think
governments should require each of the following?

Gender Region
Rest of
City of South of eS80
Female Metro
Vancouver Fraser
Vancouver
Base: All Respondents 800 381 419 177 303 320 223 286 291
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 392 408 246 298 256 232 296 272
Yes 83% 83% 83% 69% 87% 91% 83% 80% 86%
No 8% 12% 5% 15% 7% 3% 7% 12% 5%
Don't know 9% 5% 13% 15% 6% 6% 10% 8% 9%




Q2_13. [Companies must make an investment in the local community] If these new types of 'vehicle for hire' services are allowed to operate in your municipality, do you think
governments should require each of the following?

Gender Region
Rest of
City of South of eS80
Female Metro
Vancouver Fraser
Vancouver
Base: All Respondents 800 381 419 177 303 320 223 286 291
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 392 408 246 298 256 232 296 272
Yes 45% 42% 48% 47% 45% 44% 46% 50% 40%
No 30% 35% 25% 33% 31% 26% 36% 27% 29%
Don't know 25% 22% 26% 20% 23% 30% 18% 23% 31%




Q2_14. [Companies must use local drivers] If these new types of 'vehicle for hire' services are allowed to operate in your municipality, do you think governments should require each of
the following?

Gender Region
Rest of
City of South of eS80
Female Metro
Vancouver Fraser
Vancouver
Base: All Respondents 800 381 419 177 303 320 223 286 291
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 392 408 246 298 256 232 296 272
Yes 69% 66% 71% 62% 71% 73% 64% 73% 67%
No 18% 23% 14% 23% 16% 16% 21% 17% 17%
Don't know 13% 12% 14% 16% 13% 11% 14% 10% 16%




Q2_15. [Vehicles must have video cameras] If these new types of 'vehicle for hire' services are allowed to operate in your municipality, do you think governments should require each of
the following?

Gender Region
Rest of
City of South of €50
Female Metro
Vancouver Fraser
Vancouver
Base: All Respondents 800 381 419 177 303 320 223 286 291
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 392 408 246 298 256 232 296 272
Yes 63% 60% 66% 64% 59% 67% 59% 61% 70%
No 21% 27% 15% 25% 21% 15% 23% 22% 17%
Don't know 16% 13% 19% 10% 20% 18% 18% 18% 13%




Q2_16. [Vehicles must have proper ‘for hire’ signage displayed on the outside of the vehicle] If these new types of 'vehicle for hire' services are allowed to operate in your municipality,
do you think governments should require each of the following?

Gender Region
Rest of
City of South of eS80
Female Metro
Vancouver Fraser
Vancouver
Base: All Respondents 800 381 419 177 303 320 223 286 291
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 392 408 246 298 256 232 296 272
Yes 66% 59% 72% 53% 69% 74% 62% 69% 65%
No 23% 30% 16% 30% 22% 17% 26% 22% 21%
Don't know 11% 11% 12% 16% 9% 9% 12% 8% 14%




Q2_17. [A maximum allowable fare that can be charged even during the busiest periods] If these new types of 'vehicle for hire' services are allowed to operate in your municipality, do
you think governments should require each of the following?

Gender Region
Rest of
City of South of eS80
Female Metro
Vancouver Fraser
Vancouver
Base: All Respondents 800 381 419 177 303 320 223 286 291
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 392 408 246 298 256 232 296 272
Yes 76% 75% 78% 67% 78% 83% 76% 78% 75%
No 13% 17% 9% 18% 13% 9% 12% 13% 14%
Don't know 10% 8% 13% 15% 10% 7% 11% 8% 12%




